



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

June 9, 1981

Docket No. 50-334

Mr. J. J. Carey, Vice President Duquesne Light Company Nuclear Division Post Office Box 4 Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

Dear Mr. Carey:

SUBJECT: ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIFICATION OF SAFETY-RELATED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

RE: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1, License No. DPR-66

Reference: Order for Modification of License Concerning the Environmental

Qualification of Safety-Related Electrical Equipment, October 24,

1980

This letter transmits the preliminary results of our review of environmental qualifications of safety-related electrical equipment at your facility. This evaluation was based on your submittals received over the past months.

The facility license was modified by the referenced Order of October 24, 1980, to require that all safety-related electrical equipment be qualified to specified requirements not later than June 30, 1982. In addition, the Order noted that a licensee is obligated to modify or replace inadequate equipment promptly.

The staff's review of your submittals has resulted in our identifying a number of potential equipment deficiencies involving a lack of proper documentation, inadequate justification of assumed environmental conditions such that conformance to the DOR guidelines, as required by the Order, cannot be demonstrated. You are requested to review our identified deficiencies, and their ramifications, and provide us your overall finding regarding continued safe operation of your facility. Accordingly, in order to determine whether your license should be modified or suspended, you are required pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(f), to provide within 10 days of receipt of this letter, a written statement, signed under oath or affirmation supporting the safe operation of your facility, that takes into account the NRC staff's preliminary list of deficiencies.

The purpose of this statement is to provide the NRC with needed assurance, by the licensee, regarding the continued safety of the facility until you can provide an item-by-item reevaluation in a detailed documented manner at a later date. A negative finding on your part concerning the safety of continued operation would result in a unit shutdown, and should be reported as a Licensee Event Report (LER) within twenty-four (24) hours of the determination to the appropriate NRC Regional Office. Include in the LER the

actions you have taken for the immediate resolution of the matter. A copy of any such LER should be sent to the Director, Division of Licensing, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation.

Please submit a copy of your reply to us via telecopy.

Sincerely,

Thomas A. Novak, Assistant Director for Operating Reactors Division of Licensing

Enclosure: Evaluation Report

cc w/enclosure See next page Mr. J. J. Carey Duquesne Light Company

cc: Mr. R. J. Washabaugh, QA Manager Duquesne Light Company Quality Assurance Department Post Office Box 4 Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

> Mr. J. A. Werling Station Superintendent Duquesne Light Company Beaver Valley Power Station Post Office Box 4 Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

> Mr. T. D. Jones, Manager Nuclear Operations Duquesne Light Company Post Office Box 4 Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

> Mr. F. J. Bissert, Manager Nuclear Support Services Duquesne Light Company Nuclear Division Post Office Box 4 Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

Mr. R. M. Mafrice, Nuclear Engineer Duquesne Light Company 435 Sixth Avenue Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

Mr. R. E. Martin, Nuclear Engineer Duquesne Light Company 435 Sixth Avenue Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

Mr. N. R. Tonet, Manager
Nuclear Engineering
Duquesne Light Company
Nuclear Division
Post Office Box 4
Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

Mr. J. D. Sieber, Manager Nuclear Safety à Licensing Duquesne Light Company Nuclear Division Post Office Box 4 Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077 Gerald Charnoff, Esquire
Jay E. Silberg, Esquire
Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge
1800 M Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20036

Karin Carter, Esquire Special Assistant Attorney General Bureau of Administrative Enforcement 5th Fisor, Executive House Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Mr. Roger Tappan Stone & Webster Engineering Corporation P. O. Box 2325 Boston, Massachusetts 02107

Mr. F. Noon R & D Center Westinghouse Electric Corporation Building 7-303 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230

Marvin Fein
Utility Counsel
City of Pittsburgh
313 City-County Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

Mr. John A. Levin
Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 1425 Strawberry Square Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Charles E. Thomas, Esquire Thomas and Thomas 212 Locust Street Box 999 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

Resident Inspector
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Post Office Box 298
Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077